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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 7th September, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).
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DOWN-PATRICK PRINTERS 
LIMITED

DATAC CONTROL LIMITED

BETWEEN LIMITED

KUTGROVE LIMITED

STEFALEX LIMITED

WEB-SAT LIMITED

DESTINY SEATING (EUROPE) 
LIMITED

ROSSLODGE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CHILDCARE NETWORK LOCH 
GARMAN LIMITED

LEO J. O'REILLY & SONS COMPANY 
LIMITED

AVANA ART LIMITED

MCGARRY DECORATING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MARKTPLEIN NOMINEES ONE 
LIMITED

MARKTPLEIN NOMINEES TWO 
LIMITED

MARKTPLEIN NOMINEES THREE 
LIMITED

ML SUGRUE ELECTRICAL LIMITED

PMOC ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

GERRY HUGHES ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

LILYCOVE ONE LIMITED

LILYCOVE THREE LIMITED

IJOIN LIMITED

GRAÍ ADHMAID CUILEANN 
TEORANTA

LYNNE WHELAN LIMITED

AUDIOMEDIA LIMITED

AMAZING YOU LIMITED

NEW MERSEY NOMINEES LIMITED

VASANNA TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

WS RESTAURANTS LIMITED

PLATEAU TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

P & R ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

WESTON AND WELLINGTON 
LIMITED

GENERAL PHYSICS IRELAND 
LIMITED

BAM PPP IRISH ROADS FINANCIAL 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

GREEN OILS LIMITED

WALGLADE LIMITED

BLÁTANNA BEARA TEORANTA

GE CAPITAL IRISH HOLDINGS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

KOWALSKY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
LIMITED

LANGUAGE JOBS EUROPE LIMITED

COOLAGH ELECTRONICS LIMITED

KNOCKDOWN GINGER LIMITED

BLACKROCK GOVERNANCE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SUNMOUNT INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

EMPLOYMENT AND INVESTMENT 
INCENTIVE LIMITED

KCWTV LIMITED

FRQV LIMITED

PSQV LIMITED

KFQV LIMITED

NEWLAMBDA TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

LISSARD LEX LIMITED

GAME ON SPORTS LIMITED

CARCHARGING LIMITED
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518269

520163

520684

521329

522954

530310

534659

534936

537167

539012

542353

542888

544146

545937

551451

553096

556196

557201

564147

571635

572892

575681

MUSICAL THEATRE AND 
PERFORMING ARTS IRELAND 
LIMITED

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE AND 
FRAUD SOLUTIONS LIMITED

JOHN BYRNES DPR LIMITED

ARDROE SAFETY ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

ELEPHANT DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

PREDICTIVE ALGORITHMS 
LIMITED

RATHFEIGH AND DISTRICT 
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

MUSIC MASTER PROMOTIONS 
LIMITED

TLC FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

SPURCELL LIMITED

COBRAFIT LIMITED

CONROR LIMITED

GLEN ROCK STORES LIMITED

ALLIANCE BRITISH COMMODITIES 
TRADING LIMITED

TWIGA SALES LIMITED

HALTHORN MARINE & 
INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LIMITED

COMMISSION FOR ALPINE RESCUE 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

COMERGEN LIMITED

NEW DRESS CODE LIMITED

NALAGZEPOL LIMITED

B. CORBY LIMITED

TEXT SMS 247 LIMITED
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